
The
Bromley Family

complied in 2012



Descendants of James Bromley

Generation 1

1. JAMES1 BROMLEY was born in 1800. He died in 1860.

James Bromley had the following children:

2. i. ELIAS T2 BROMLEY was born in Apr  1829 in Georgia, United States. He died in 
Jefferson County, Al. He married Louisa Emaline Horsley, daughter of John B 
Horsley and Pamela McCaw Huff on May 02, 1850 in Carroll, Ga. She was born on 
Mar 12, 1831 in York, SC. She died in Jefferson County, Al. 

ii. ANDY BROMLEY. 

iii. EMILY BROMLEY. 

iv. LUCINDA BROMLEY. 

v. MARTHA BROMLEY. 

vi. THOMAS BROMLEY. 

vii. WILLIAM BROMLEY. 

viii. JOHN BROMLEY. 

Generation 2

2. ELIAS T2 BROMLEY (James1) was born in Apr  1829 in Georgia, United States. He died in Jefferson 
County, Al. He married Louisa Emaline Horsley, daughter of John B Horsley and Pamela McCaw 
Huff on May 02, 1850 in Carroll, Ga. She was born on Mar 12, 1831 in York, SC. She died in 
Jefferson County, Al. 

Elias T Bromley and Louisa Emaline Horsley had the following children:

3. i. ROBERT M3 BROMLEY was born in Jan  1859 in Alabama. He died on Feb 13, 1921 
in Blount County, Al. He married Rhoda Catherine Taylor, daughter of Tilford Taylor 
and Nancy Amanda Ratliff on Jan 18, 1873. She was born on Apr 29, 1862. She 
died on May 25, 1925 in Alabama. 

ii. JOHN C L BROMLEY was born in Mar  1852 in Georgia. He died on Sep 16, 1915 in 
Alabama. He married Caroline Taylor, daughter of Tilford Taylor and Nancy 
Amanda Ratliff on Jan 18, 1873. She was born on Aug 07, 1849. She died on Jan 
19, 1912. 

iii. MARY BROMLEY was born in 1853 in St Clair Co, Al.

iv. NANCY BROMLEY was born in 1854 in St Clair Co, Al.

v. CICERO A BROMLEY was born in May  1866 in Alabama, United States. He died on 
Jun 25, 1938 in Blount County, Al. He married ETTA I ?. She was born in 1869 in 
Georgia. 

vi. VICTORIA ANN BROMLEY was born on Mar 23, 1857 in Alabama, United States. She 
died on Mar 01, 1920.

Generation 3

1



Generation 3 (con't)

3. ROBERT M3 BROMLEY (Elias T2, James1) was born in Jan  1859 in Alabama. He died on Feb 13, 
1921 in Blount County, Al. He married Rhoda Catherine Taylor, daughter of Tilford Taylor and 
Nancy Amanda Ratliff on Jan 18, 1873. She was born on Apr 29, 1862. She died on May 25, 1925 
in Alabama. 

Notes for Robert M Bromley:
Other Bromleys buried at the same cemetery are:

Bromley, L B, b. 3/14/16, d. 10/7/69
Bromley, Monroe, b. 6/10/1886, d. 7/20/53
Bromley, Minnie Baty, b. 2/16/1887, d. 10/4/64
Bromley, Wilson, b. 4/16/1818, d. 7/22/69
Bromley, Jewell M, b. 3/3/12, d. 10/4/21
Bromley, Gladys, b. 5/1/10, d. 6/30/11
Bromley, Pluma Marsh, b. 12/24/1895, d. 11/15/23
Bromley, Emilee, b. 12/11/17, d. 12/1/52
Bromley, Idus T, b. 2/1/14, d. 4/18/71

Robert M Bromley and Rhoda Catherine Taylor had the following children:

4. i. GROVER CLEVELAND4 BROMLEY was born on Jun 24, 1895 in Locust Fork, Blount 
County, Al. He died on Mar 26, 1975 in Warrior, Al. He married NANCY LILLIE ETTA 

HUFFSTUTLER. She was born on Oct 04, 1898 in Blount County, Alabama, USA. She 
died on Oct 22, 1985 in Home - 11:30 am - Blount County, Alabama. 

ii. NANCY BROMLEY was born about 1880.

iii. JOHN A BROMLEY was born in Dec  1881 in Alabama.

iv. PINKNEY MONROE BROMLEY was born on Jun 10, 1886. He died on Jul 20, 1953 in 
Blount County, Al.

v. LOUISA E BROMLEY was born in Dec  1887.

vi. DOLLY L BROMLEY was born in Nov  1889.

5. vii. MINNIE LEONA BROMLEY was born on Jun 17, 1891 in Alabama. She died in Jun  
1985 in Birmingham, Jefferson, Alabama. She married JIMMY REID. He was born in 
1885 in Alabama. He died on Dec 22, 1947 in Blount County, Al. 

6. viii. WALTER LEE BROMLEY was born on Sep 09, 1895 in Blount County, Al. He died in 
1959 in Missouri. He married MANDY MAE HALLMARK. She was born on Dec 24, 
1895 in Oneonta, Al. She died in Sep  1978 in Scott City, Missouri. 

ix. WILLIAM J BROMLEY was born in May  1897 in Alabama.

x. BESSIE C BROMLEY was born in Dec  1889.

xi. EDWARD BROMLEY was born on Aug 15, 1904 in Blount County, Al. He died on Sep 
15, 1986 in Blountsville, Blount, Alabama, USA. He married Sammie L ? on Aug 18, 
1929 in Blount County, Alabama, USA. She was born on Aug 26, 1902 in Blount 
County, Alabama, USA. She died on Sep 19, 1984 in Blountsville, Blount, Alabama, 
USA. 

2



Generation 4

4. GROVER CLEVELAND4 BROMLEY (Robert M3, Elias T2, James1) was born on Jun 24, 1895 in Locust 
Fork, Blount County, Al. He died on Mar 26, 1975 in Warrior, Al. He married NANCY LILLIE ETTA 

HUFFSTUTLER. She was born on Oct 04, 1898 in Blount County, Alabama, USA. She died on Oct 
22, 1985 in Home - 11:30 am - Blount County, Alabama. 

Notes for Grover Cleveland Bromley:
The 1930 Census list him as a broader with his sister-in-law Kittie Lou Elizabeth Huffstuttler and 
her husband Roy.  At that time they lived in Virginia

Grover Cleveland Bromley and Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler had the following children:

i. CHARLES WILSON5 BROMLEY was born on Feb 16, 1926 in Blount County, Al. He 
died on Apr 12, 1945 in Germany.

7. ii. REUBIN CLEVEAND "BUDDY" BROMLEY was born on Feb 25, 1922 in Blount County, 
Al. He died on Feb 22, 2004 in Birmingham, Al. He married BOBBIE JEAN MCDUFFEE. 
She was born on Oct 27, 1928. She died on Feb 11, 2011 in Jefferson County, Al. 

iii. ELMER DEE BROMLEY was born on Feb 08, 1928 in Blount County, Al. He died on 
Nov 05, 1928 in Blount County, Al.

Notes for Elmer Dee Bromley:
Many Huffstutlers are buried at the same cenetery  Some are:

Huffstutler, Ada 'Sada' (Love), b. 03-28-1882, d. 10-26-1918, age: 36yr, Husband of 
John Lewis Huffstutler, m. 11-11-1900
Huffstutler, Adam J. 'Add', b. Dec. 1834, d. 11-06-1918, age: 84yr, Husband of 
Celissa Huffstutler (Callahan) 2nd. Wife, m. 10-28-1878
Huffstutler, Arthur E., b. 02-27-1903, d. 01-07-1971, age: 68yr, Husband of 
Maybelle Huffstutler (Hays)
Huffstutler, Bertie Lee (Scott), b. 07-19-1912, d. 12-27-1946, age: 34yr, Wife of 
Willis Cannie Huffstutler 1st. Wife, m. 08-13-1927
Huffstutler, Carrie E., b. N/D, d. N/D,, age: yr
Huffstutler, Cellissa (Callahan), b. 05-27-1838, d. 02-13-1924, age: 86yr, Wife of 
Adam J. 'Add' Huffstutler, m. 10-28-1878
Huffstutler, Cora Leila (Sargent), b. 09-11-1890, d. 01-08-1964, age: 74yr, Husband 
of Joseph Monroe Huffstutler, m. 08-05-1906
Huffstutler, Donnie Ray, b. 04-28-1954, d. 05-02-1954, age: 5-Dyr, Parents: Junie 
B. & Francis (Reid) Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Elaine, b. 05-27-1956, d. 05-27-1956, age: 0yr, Parents: Samuel 
Francis & Emma Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Elmer C., b. 08-25-1908, d. 11/28/1984, age: 11yr, Son of Minnie 
Huffstutler (Sargent)
Huffstutler, Emma (Hogeland), b. 07-13-1917, d. 11-28-1984, age: 67yr, Wife of 
Samuel Francis Huffstutler, m. 12-04-1937
Huffstutler, Etta Ophelia (Reid), b. 04-05-1893, d. 03-22-1975, age: 82yr, Wife of 
George Martin Huffstutler, m. 11-09-1913
Huffstutler, Frances Marion, b. 07-16-1876, d. 01-19-1954, age: 78yr, Husband of 
Minnie Savanah Huffstutler (Calvert), m. 02-12-1896
Huffstutler, Francis Austin, b. 11-03-1926, d. 11-10-1926, age: 7-Dyr, Parents: 
Francis & Annie (Funderburg) Huffstutler
Huffstutler, George C., b. 01-23-1907, d. 12-09-1941, age: 34yr, Parents: John 
Lewis & Ada (Love) 'Sada' Huffstutler"
Huffstutler, George C., b. 07-17-1896, d. 07-24-1923, age: 27yr, Husband of Leona 
Huffstutler (Loggins), m. 10-28-1917
Huffstutler, George Martin, b. 01-27-1891, d. 11-25-1961, age: 70yr, Husband of 

3



Generation 4 (con't)Huffstutler, George Martin, b. 01-27-1891, d. 11-25-1961, age: 70yr, Husband of 
Etta Ophelia Huffstutler (Reid), m. 11-09-1913
Huffstutler, Gracie, b. 02-08-1900, d. 10-18-1901, age: 1yr, Parents: Frances 
Marion & Minnie (Calvert) Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Henry Robert, b. 01-13-1905, d. 09-29-1933, age: 28yr, Parents: John 
Lewis & Ada 'Sada' Huffstutler, m. 05-04-1926
Huffstutler, Henry, Jr., b. 09-23-1841, d. 11-02-1911, age: 70yr, Husband of Mary 
Malissa Huffstutler (Hix), m. 03-13-1864
Huffstutler, Infant, b. N/D, d. N/D,, age: yr, Infant Son of William 'Billie' Huffstutler"
Huffstutler, James D., b. 03-05-1875, d. 02-16-1919, age: 44yr, Husband of Ida 
Elizabeth Huffstutler (Murphree), m. 11-12-1896
Huffstutler, John Lewis 'Jack', b. 1872, d. 1959, age: 87yr, Husband of Ada 'Sada' 
Huffstutler (Love), m. 11-11-1900
Huffstutler, John Lewis 'JB', b. 04-29-1879, d. 08-08-1961, age: 82yr, Husband of 
Lela Drucilla Huffstutler (Sargent), m. 08-07-1904
Huffstutler, Joseph 'Joe', b. 02-22-1854, d. 07-29-1925, age: 71yr, Husband of 
Matilda Isabella Huffstutler (Hays), m. 06-09-1878
Huffstutler, Joseph Monroe, b. 05-07-1886, d. 01-07-1965, age: 79yr, Husband of 
Cora Leila Huffstutler (Sargent), m. 08-05-1906
Huffstutler, Lela Drucilla (Sargent), b. 01-26-1885, d. "Jan, 1979", age: 94yr, Wife of 
John Lewis 'JB' Huffstutler, m. 08-07-1904
Huffstutler, Lewis M., b. 1845-1847, d. 1917, age: 72yr, Husband of Sarah 
Huffstutler (Blackburn), m. 09-10-1876
Huffstutler, Lizzie, b. 01-22-1888, d. 10-30-1913, age: 25yr
Huffstutler, Mary Bell (Hogeland), b. 03-28-1926, d. 11-29-1989, age: 63yr, Wife of 
Willis Cannie Huffstutler 2nd. Wife, m. 02-05-1951
Huffstutler, Mary Malissa (Hix), b. 07-28-1842, d. 08-30-1923, age: 81yr, Wife of 
Henry Huffstutler, m. 03-13-1864
Huffstutler, Matilda Isabella (Hays), b. 04-10-1860, d. 01-21-1920, age: 60yr, Wife 
of Joseph 'Joe' Huffstutler, m. 06-09-1878
Huffstutler, Maybelle (Hays), b. 05-04-1905, d. 08-24-1984, age: 79yr, Wife of 
Arthur E. Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Mildred, b. 08-23-1925, d. 09-10-1933, age: 8yr, Parents: Arthur E. & 
Maybelle Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Minnie (Sargent), b. 03-16-1878, d. 08-01-1930, age: 52yr, 1st. Wife of 
Claudie R. Huffstutler, m. 09-23-1902
Huffstutler, Minnie Savanah (Calvert), b. 12-02-1876, d. 11-06-1955, age: 79yr, 
Wife of Frances Marion Huffstutler, m. 02-12-1896
Huffstutler, Nancy E., b. 04-27-1876, d. 06-26-1956, age: 80yr, Parents: Henry & 
Mary Malissa Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Omaree, b. 08-09-1921, d. N/D,, age: yr, Parents: George Martin & Etta 
Ophelia Huffstutler, m. 03-14-1945
Huffstutler, Oscar E., b. 09-05-1922, d. 08-12-1924, age: 2yr, Parents: Arthur E. & 
Maybelle Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Samuel Francis 'Pop', b. 04-18-1911, d. 09-28-2000, age: 89yr, 
Husband of Emma Louise Huffstutler (Hogeland), m. 12-04-1937
Huffstutler, Sarah (Blackburn), b. Jan. 1865, d. 1922, age: 57yr, Wife of Lewis M. 
Huffstutler, m. 09-10-1876
Huffstutler, Sarrah M., b. 10-16-1878, d. 03-31-1937, age: 59yr, Parents: Henry & 
Mary Malissa Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Stanley Jackson, b. 10-16-1950, d. 10-17-1950, age: 1-Dyr, Parents: 
Samuel Francis & Emma Huffstutler
Huffstutler, William 'Billie', b. 01-29-1850, d. 06-30-1893, age: 43yr, Husband of 
Mary Elizabeth (Yarbrough) Huffstutler, m. 01-05-1869
Huffstutler, William H. 'Billie', b. 01-07-1841, d. 06-29-1921, age: 80yr, Husband of 
Matrth M. (Ellis) Huffstutler, m. 10-06-1870
Huffstutler, Willis Cannie, b. 03-20-1907, d. 10-26-1982, age: 75yr, Parents: 
Frances Marion & Minnie (Calvert) Huffstutler

4



Notes for Bobbie Jean McDuffee:

 Obit in the Birmingham News  2-13-2011

BOBBIE JEAN BROMLEY

Generation 4 (con't)

iv. VELMA LEE BROMLEY was born on Feb 08, 1928 in Blount County, Al. She died on 
Oct 22, 1928 in Blount County, Al.

Notes for Velma Lee Bromley:
Philadelphia Cemetery - Locust Fork, Al

From the County Seat (Oneonta) take US Route 231 West to the town of Cleveland. 
Then turn Left (South) State Route 79 and this will take you to the town of Locust 
Fork. You stay on State Route 79 until you come to Center Spring Road where you 
turn Right. Go to Philadelphia Road and then turn Left. Go to the top of the hill and 
the church and cemetery are on the right hand side. 

8. v. GROVER CLEVELAND BROMLEY JR was born on May 24, 1929. He died on May 15, 
2009. He married NORA BELL ?. 

vi. RUBY BROMLEY.  She married ? GABHEART. 

5. MINNIE LEONA4 BROMLEY (Robert M3, Elias T2, James1) was born on Jun 17, 1891 in Alabama. She 
died in Jun  1985 in Birmingham, Jefferson, Alabama. She married JIMMY REID. He was born in 
1885 in Alabama. He died on Dec 22, 1947 in Blount County, Al. 

Jimmy Reid and Minnie Leona Bromley had the following children:

i. MAEBELL IRENE5 REID was born in Apr  1916. She died in Birmingham, Al. She 
married ELIGE CARL HAZELRIG. He was born on May 21, 1911 in Alabama. He died 
on Nov 25, 1963 in Alabama. 

ii. ALMA ODUS REID was born on Jun 29, 1921 in Blount County, Al. Alma Odus died 
on Aug 12, 1981 in Blount County, Al.

6. WALTER LEE4 BROMLEY (Robert M3, Elias T2, James1) was born on Sep 09, 1895 in Blount County, 
Al. He died in 1959 in Missouri. He married MANDY MAE HALLMARK. She was born on Dec 24, 1895 
in Oneonta, Al. She died in Sep  1978 in Scott City, Missouri. 

Walter Lee Bromley and Mandy Mae Hallmark had the following children:

i. ARTHUR L5 BROMLEY was born on Jul 08, 1920. He died on Jul 18, 1990 in Cape 
Girardeau, Missouri.

ii. MABLE BROMLEY was born on Feb 10, 1930 in Grant, Ark. She died on Sep 26, 
2007. She married O C BAIN. He died on Sep 07, 1986. 

Generation 5

7. REUBIN CLEVEAND "BUDDY"5 BROMLEY (Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, Elias T2, James1) was born 
on Feb 25, 1922 in Blount County, Al. He died on Feb 22, 2004 in Birmingham, Al. He married 
BOBBIE JEAN MCDUFFEE. She was born on Oct 27, 1928. She died on Feb 11, 2011 in Jefferson 
County, Al. 

5



Generation 5 (con't)

BROMLEY, BOBBIE JEAN went to be with her Lord on Friday, February 11, 2011 at the age of 82. 
She was a longtime member of Tarrant Church of Christ. Bobbie was preceded in death by her 
husband, Reubin "Buddy" Bromley. She is survived by 2 sons: Danny (Carol) Bromley and Tommy 
(Kathy) Bromley; 2 daughters: Charla (Dennis) New and Christy (Stacy) McGehee; 1 sister, Vernell 
Campbell; 9 grandchildren; 15 great grandchildren; and a host of nieces, nephews, and cousins. 
Visitation will be held on Monday, February 14, 2011 from 5:30 to 8:30 pm at Ridout's Gardendale 
Chapel. Funeral Services will be held on Tuesday, February 15, 2011 at 11:00 am in the Chapel, 
with interment at Oakwood Memorial Gardens

Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley and Bobbie Jean McDuffee had the following children:

9. i. DANNY FRED6 BROMLEY was born on Jan 16, 1948 in Carraway Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al. He married FREIDA CAROL WYATT. She was born on Aug 27, 1950. 

10. ii. TOMMY CLARK BROMLEY was born on Jul 18, 1951 in Carraway Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al. He married KATHY ANN GARNER. She was born on Jul 19, 1955 in 
Birmingham, Al. 

11. iii. CHARLA JEAN BROMLEY was born on Jan 16, 1958 in Carraway Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al. She married DENNIS WAYNE NEW. He was born on Jun 15, 1956 in 
Birmingham, Al. 

12. iv. CHRISTINE LAMAR BROMLEY was born on Sep 16, 1966 in Carraway Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al. She married WILLIAM STACY MCGEHEE. He was born on May 06, 
1969 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al. 

8. GROVER CLEVELAND5 BROMLEY JR (Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, Elias T2, James1) was born on 
May 24, 1929. He died on May 15, 2009. He married NORA BELL ?. 

Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr and Nora Bell ? had the following children:

i. REBECCA6 BROMLEY. 

ii. SHEILA BROMLEY. 

Generation 6

9. DANNY FRED6 BROMLEY (Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5, Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, Elias T2, 
James1) was born on Jan 16, 1948 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al. He married FREIDA 

CAROL WYATT. She was born on Aug 27, 1950. 

Danny Fred Bromley and Freida Carol Wyatt had the following children:

13. i. DAVID DANIEL7 BROMLEY was born on Oct 16, 1976 in Brookwood Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al. He married CINDI MURPHY. She was born on May 02, 1978. 

14. ii. WILLIAM SCOTT BROMLEY was born on Jul 28, 1980 in Brookwood Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al. He married REBECCA BROWN. She was born on Oct 15, 1983. 

iii. STEVE BROMLEY was born on May 29, 1978 in Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, Al.

10. TOMMY CLARK6 BROMLEY (Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5, Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, Elias T2, 
James1) was born on Jul 18, 1951 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al. He married KATHY ANN 

GARNER. She was born on Jul 19, 1955 in Birmingham, Al. 

Tommy Clark Bromley and Kathy Ann Garner had the following children:

i. TOMMY CLARK7 BROMLEY JR was born on Oct 22, 1974.

6



Generation 6 (con't)

ii. DYLAN HOWELL BROMLEY was born on Feb 05, 1997.

iii. AUSTIN BROMLEY was born on Oct 01, 2004.

iv. JENNIFER ANN BROMLEY was born on Dec 27, 1977. She married ADAM DEINHARDT. 
He was born in New York. 

11. CHARLA JEAN6 BROMLEY (Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5, Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, Elias T2, 
James1) was born on Jan 16, 1958 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al. She married DENNIS 

WAYNE NEW. He was born on Jun 15, 1956 in Birmingham, Al. 

Dennis Wayne New and Charla Jean Bromley had the following children:

15. i. MISTY MARIE7 NEW was born on May 10, 1978 in East End Hospital, Birmingham, 
Al. She married PAULL ANDREW MARLOW. He was born on Sep 30, 1981 in 
Birmingham, Al. 

ii. MARCY DENISE NEW was born on Dec 17, 1980.

12. CHRISTINE LAMAR6 BROMLEY (Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5, Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, Elias T2, 
James1) was born on Sep 16, 1966 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al. She married WILLIAM 

STACY MCGEHEE. He was born on May 06, 1969 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al. 

William Stacy McGehee and Christine Lamar Bromley had the following children:

i. WESLEY TAYLOR7 MCGEHEE was born on Oct 10, 1998 in UAB Hospital, 
Birmingham, Al.

ii. WENDY MARIE MCGEHEE was born on Jan 23, 2008 in UAB Hospital, Birmingham, 
Al.

Generation 7

13. DAVID DANIEL7 BROMLEY (Danny Fred6, Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5, Grover Cleveland4, Robert M3, 
Elias T2, James1) was born on Oct 16, 1976 in Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, Al. He married 
CINDI MURPHY. She was born on May 02, 1978. 

David Daniel Bromley and Cindi Murphy had the following children:

i. PALMER DAVID8 BROMLEY was born on Jun 22, 2004 in Birmingham, Al.

ii. AVA GRACE BROMLEY was born on Mar 31, 2008 in Birmingham, Al.

14. WILLIAM SCOTT7 BROMLEY (Danny Fred6, Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5, Grover Cleveland4, Robert 
M3, Elias T2, James1) was born on Jul 28, 1980 in Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, Al. He 
married REBECCA BROWN. She was born on Oct 15, 1983. 

William Scott Bromley and Rebecca Brown had the following children:

i. MADLYN8 BROMLEY was born on May 21, 2007.

ii. MICAH BROMLEY was born on Sep 28, 2010.

15. MISTY MARIE7 NEW (Charla Jean6 Bromley, Reubin Cleveand "Buddy"5 Bromley, Grover Cleveland4 
Bromley, Robert M3 Bromley, Elias T2 Bromley, James1 Bromley) was born on May 10, 1978 in 
East End Hospital, Birmingham, Al. She married PAULL ANDREW MARLOW. He was born on Sep 30, 
1981 in Birmingham, Al. 

7



Generation 7 (con't)

Paull Andrew Marlow and Misty Marie New had the following children:

i. MORGAN ASHLEY8 MARLOW was born on Jul 13, 1998 in Cherry Point, NC.

ii. KINLEY BROOKE MARLOW was born on Oct 10, 2001 in Birmingham, Al.

iii. CAMPBELL KATHRYN MARLOW was born on Mar 23, 2007 in Birmingham, Al.

iv. MIA ROSE MARLOW was born on Jul 21, 2009 in Birmingham, Al.

8



Name: Birth Date: Relationship:

Kinship Report for James Bromley

? Wife of grand uncle of wife of 3rd great
grandson

? Wife of grand uncle of wife of 3rd great
grandson

?, Etta I Wife of grandson1869

?, Nora Bell Wife of 2nd great grandson

?, Sammie L Wife of great grandsonAug 26, 1902

Akers, Lula Geralding Wife of nephew of wife of great grandsonMay 13, 1927

Bain, O C Husband of 2nd great granddaughter

Bales, Mary Eliza 2nd great grandmother of wife of
grandson

1768

Brakefield, Clarence Daniel Nephew of wife of great grandsonAug 22, 1927

Brakefield, Earnest O B Nephew of wife of great grandsonOct 18, 1922

Brakefield, Frances Conrad Nephew of wife of great grandsonNov 17, 1924

Brakefield, Infant Niece of wife of great grandsonDec 18, 1932

Brakefield, Infant Nephew of wife of great grandsonDec 18, 1932

Brakefield, Rheuben Roy Husband of sister-in-law of great grandsonNov 15, 1900

Branham, Carrue Ann Niece of wife of grandson

Branham, Eliga L Husband of sister-in-law of grandson

Branham, Ether Slee Niece of wife of grandson

Branham, Ira Washington Niece of wife of grandsonSep 23, 1875

Branham, Joseph Oliver Nephew of wife of grandson

Branham, Louisa Melvina Niece of wife of grandson

Branham, Ludia Caroline Niece of wife of grandson

Branham, Nancy Hester Niece of wife of grandson

Branham, Payton R Monroe Nephew of wife of grandsonOct 06, 1879

Branham, William Moor Nephew of wife of grandsonSep 22, 1882

Bromley, Andy Son

Bromley, Arthur L 2nd great grandsonJul 08, 1920

Bromley, Austin 4th great grandsonOct 01, 2004

Bromley, Ava Grace 5th great granddaughterMar 31, 2008

Bromley, Beartha Wife of 1st cousin of wife of great
grandson

Bromley, Bessie C Great granddaughterDec  1889

Bromley, Charla Jean 3rd great granddaughterJan 16, 1958

Bromley, Charles Wilson 2nd great grandsonFeb 16, 1926

Bromley, Christine Lamar 3rd great granddaughterSep 16, 1966

Bromley, Cicero A GrandsonMay  1866

Bromley, Danny Fred 3rd great grandsonJan 16, 1948

Bromley, David Daniel 4th great grandsonOct 16, 1976

Bromley, Dolly L Great granddaughterNov  1889

9



Name: Birth Date: Relationship:

Bromley, Dylan Howell 4th great grandsonFeb 05, 1997

Bromley, Edward Great grandsonAug 15, 1904

Bromley, Elias T SonApr  1829

Bromley, Elmer Dee 2nd great grandsonFeb 08, 1928

Bromley, Emily Daughter

Bromley, Grover Cleveland Great grandsonJun 24, 1895

Bromley, Grover Cleveland Jr 2nd great grandsonMay 24, 1929

Bromley, James Self1800

Bromley, Jennifer Ann 4th great granddaughterDec 27, 1977

Bromley, John Son

Bromley, John A Great grandsonDec  1881

Bromley, John C L GrandsonMar  1852

Bromley, Louisa E Great granddaughterDec  1887

Bromley, Lucinda Daughter

Bromley, Mable 2nd great granddaughterFeb 10, 1930

Bromley, Madlyn 5th great granddaughterMay 21, 2007

Bromley, Martha Daughter

Bromley, Mary Granddaughter1853

Bromley, Micah 5th great grandsonSep 28, 2010

Bromley, Minnie Leona Great granddaughterJun 17, 1891

Bromley, Nancy Granddaughter1854

Bromley, Nancy Great granddaughterAbt.  1880

Bromley, Palmer David 5th great grandsonJun 22, 2004

Bromley, Pinkney Monroe Great grandsonJun 10, 1886

Bromley, Rebecca 3rd great granddaughter

Bromley, Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" 2nd great grandsonFeb 25, 1922

Bromley, Robert M GrandsonJan  1859

Bromley, Ruby 2nd great granddaughter

Bromley, Sheila 3rd great granddaughter

Bromley, Steve 4th great grandsonMay 29, 1978

Bromley, Thomas Son

Bromley, Tommy Clark 3rd great grandsonJul 18, 1951

Bromley, Tommy Clark Jr 4th great grandsonOct 22, 1974

Bromley, Velma Lee 2nd great granddaughterFeb 08, 1928

Bromley, Victoria Ann GranddaughterMar 23, 1857

Bromley, Walter Lee Great grandsonSep 09, 1895

Bromley, William Son

Bromley, William J Great grandsonMay  1897

Bromley, William Scott 4th great grandsonJul 28, 1980

Brown, Rebecca Wife of 4th great grandsonOct 15, 1983

10



Name: Birth Date: Relationship:

Byrd, Kittie Ann Paternal grandmother of wife of 2nd great
grandson

Apr 01, 1865

Byrd, Lina Grand aunt of wife of 2nd great grandson1856

Byrd, Nancy Grand aunt of wife of 2nd great grandson1858

Byrd, Robert Grand uncle of wife of 2nd great grandson1863

Byrd, William Grand uncle of wife of 2nd great grandson1861

Calvert, Minnie Savanah Mother-in-law of great grandsonDec 02, 1876

Chamblee, James Elgin Husband of sister-in-law of grandsonMay 06, 1862

Chandler, Carrie M Wife of brother-in-law of grandson

Daugherty, Sarah Great grandmother of wife of grandsonSep 14, 1762

Deinhardt, Adam Husband of 4th great granddaughter

Gabheart, ? Husband of 2nd great granddaughter

Garner, Kathy Ann Wife of 3rd great grandsonJul 19, 1955

Grubbs, Charlene Mother-in-law of 3rd great grandson

Hallmark, Mandy Mae Wife of great grandsonDec 24, 1895

Hazelrig, Elige Carl Husband of 2nd great granddaughterMay 21, 1911

Hazelrig, Freeling R Father-in-law of 2nd great granddaughter

Holt, Catherine Paternal grandmother of wife of grandsonNov 29, 1796

Holt, Charles Great grandfather of wife of grandsonMar 30, 1762

Horsley, Amos Richard Brother-in-law of son

Horsley, John B Father-in-law of sonJul 25, 1806

Horsley, John T Brother-in-law of son

Horsley, Jonathan Theopholus Brother-in-law of son

Horsley, Louisa Emaline Daughter-in-lawMar 12, 1831

Horsley, Martha M F Sister-in-law of son

Horsley, Mary Agatha Hannah Sister-in-law of son

Horsley, Nancy Jane Gabriella Sister-in-law of son

Horsley, Permelia Augustus Sister-in-law of son

Horsley, Robert Russell Brother-in-law of son

Horsley, William J Brother-in-law of son

Huff, Pamela McCaw Mother-in-law of sonMar 27, 1804

Huffstutler, ? Sibling of father-in-law of great grandson

Huffstutler, Alice Agnes Sister-in-law of great grandsonFeb 16, 1902

Huffstutler, Clara Emma Ella Sister-in-law of great grandsonNov 02, 1904

Huffstutler, Claudie R Uncle of wife of great grandsonOct 16, 1880

Huffstutler, Deliah Luzenie (Josie) Aunt of wife of great grandsonFeb 14, 1873

Huffstutler, Earnest 1st cousin of wife of great grandson

Huffstutler, Emory Ambrose Brother-in-law of great grandsonJul 22, 1917

Huffstutler, Francis Marion Father-in-law of great grandsonJul 16, 1876

Huffstutler, Gracie L Sister-in-law of great grandsonFeb 08, 1900

Huffstutler, Henry Great grandfather of wife of great
grandson

11



Name: Birth Date: Relationship:

Huffstutler, Kittie Lula Elizabeth Sister-in-law of great grandsonDec 06, 1896

Huffstutler, Lewis Uncle of wife of great grandson

Huffstutler, Lora Roseanne Sister-in-law of great grandsonApr 27, 1909

Huffstutler, Nancy Lillie Etta Wife of great grandsonOct 04, 1898

Huffstutler, Oliver LoRanzie (Ott) Sister-in-law of great grandsonJul 08, 1914

Huffstutler, Rosie Aunt of wife of great grandson

Huffstutler, Samuel Francis Brother-in-law of great grandsonApr 18, 1911

Huffstutler, William Billy Paternal grandfather of wife of great
grandson

Jan 29, 1850

Huffstutler, Willis Carnie Brother-in-law of great grandsonMar 20, 1907

Jane Great grandmother of wife of 2nd great
grandson

Abt.  1842

Johnson, Maggie Wife of paternal grandfather of wife of 2nd
great grandson

Jones, Evie Ola Paternal grandmother of wife of 3rd great
grandson

Nov 05, 1903

Jones, Junior Mae Wife of uncle of wife of 2nd great
grandson

1900

Marlow, Campbell Kathryn 5th great granddaughterMar 23, 2007

Marlow, Kinley Brooke 5th great granddaughterOct 10, 2001

Marlow, Mia Rose 5th great granddaughterJul 21, 2009

Marlow, Morgan Ashley 5th great granddaughterJul 13, 1998

Marlow, Paull Andrew Husband of 4th great granddaughterSep 30, 1981

McDuffee, Aileen Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1920

McDuffee, Audrey V Eulice Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1910

McDuffee, Bertie Aunt of wife of 2nd great grandsonAbt.  1896

McDuffee, Bobbie Jean Wife of 2nd great grandsonOct 27, 1928

McDuffee, Campbell Great grandfather of wife of 2nd great
grandson

McDuffee, Charles Dewey Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1915

McDuffee, Christine Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1922

McDuffee, Edward Calvin Uncle of wife of 2nd great grandsonMay 16, 1898

McDuffee, Fred Father-in-law of 2nd great grandsonMay 28, 1889

McDuffee, Infant Half sibling of father-in-law of 2nd great
grandson

McDuffee, James David Paternal grandfather of wife of 2nd great
grandson

Nov 18, 1855

McDuffee, John Silburn Uncle of wife of 2nd great grandson

McDuffee, Lula Gertude Aunt of wife of 2nd great grandsonAbt.  1891

McDuffee, Marie Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1926

McDuffee, Maudie Aunt of wife of 2nd great grandsonNov  1892

McDuffee, Maytle Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1921

McDuffee, Myrtle Aunt of wife of 2nd great grandsonAbt.  1896

12



Name: Birth Date: Relationship:

McDuffee, Vernell Sister-in-law of 2nd great grandson1924

McGehee, Wendy Marie 4th great granddaughterJan 23, 2008

McGehee, Wesley Taylor 4th great grandsonOct 10, 1998

McGehee, William Stacy Husband of 3rd great granddaughterMay 06, 1969

McKay, Harvey Husband of sister-in-law of grandson

Montgomery, Emma Wife of brother-in-law of grandson

Murphy, Cindi Wife of 4th great grandsonMay 02, 1978

New, Dennis Wayne Husband of 3rd great granddaughterJun 15, 1956

New, Marcy Denise 4th great granddaughterDec 17, 1980

New, Misty Marie 4th great granddaughterMay 10, 1978

Pate, Artie M Mother-in-law of 2nd great granddaughter

Pearson, Jane Wife of brother-in-law of grandson

Pratt, Elizabeth 3rd great grandmother of wife of grandson1710

Ratliff, Martha Great grandmother of wife of grandson1765

Ratliff, Nancy Amanda Mother-in-law of grandsonSep 13, 1831

Reid, Alma Odus 2nd great grandchildJun 29, 1921

Reid, Jimmy Husband of great granddaughter1885

Reid, Maebell Irene 2nd great granddaughterApr  1916

Robinson, Hattie Bell Great grandmother of wife of 3rd great
grandson

1884

Sanders, Cora Myrill Mother-in-law of 2nd great grandsonMar 19, 1888

Sargent, Minnie Wife of uncle of wife of great grandson

Skelton, Delilah Great grandmother of wife of great
grandson

Taylor, Asberry Uncle of wife of grandsonJun 06, 1833

Taylor, Caroline Wife of grandsonAug 07, 1849

Taylor, Catherine Aunt of wife of grandson

Taylor, Catherine Aunt of wife of grandson1836

Taylor, Greenberry Uncle of wife of grandsonSep 12, 1826

Taylor, James 2nd 4th great grandfather of wife of grandsonMar 14, 1674

Taylor, James III 3rd great grandfather of wife of grandsonMar 30, 1702

Taylor, James Great grandfather of wife of grandson1760

Taylor, James Uncle of wife of grandsonJul 07, 1817

Taylor, Jesse H Uncle of wife of grandson1832

Taylor, Jesse H Uncle of wife of grandson1843

Taylor, Jessie Paternal grandfather of wife of grandsonJun 12, 1795

Taylor, John Pratt 2nd great grandfather of wife of grandson1730

Taylor, Josephine Sister-in-law of grandson1856

Taylor, Joshua Anderson Brother-in-law of grandsonJan 05, 1860

Taylor, Mahala Aunt of wife of grandsonJun 28, 1824

Taylor, Mahala Aunt of wife of grandsonJun 28, 1824

Taylor, Martha Aunt of wife of grandsonSep 02, 1835

13



Name: Birth Date: Relationship:

Taylor, Martha Annice Sister-in-law of grandsonAug 25, 1872

Taylor, Mary Parlee Sister-in-law of grandsonSep 29, 1852

Taylor, Matha Aunt of wife of grandsonSep 02, 1835

Taylor, Pinkney Abram Brother-in-law of grandsonApr 08, 1869

Taylor, Polly Aunt of wife of grandson1818

Taylor, Polly Aunt of wife of grandson1823

Taylor, Rhoda Catherine Wife of grandsonApr 29, 1862

Taylor, Samantha Sister-in-law of grandsonMar 27, 1857

Taylor, Sultana Aunt of wife of grandson1819

Taylor, Thomas Uncle of wife of grandsonJan 13, 1845

Taylor, Thornberry B Uncle of wife of grandsonJun 04, 1830

Taylor, Tilford Father-in-law of grandsonOct 03, 1828

Taylor, William Uncle of wife of grandson1821

Taylor, William Moore Brother-in-law of grandsonOct 10, 1866

Thompson, Martha 4th great grandmother of wife of grandson1679

Thornton, Alice Wife of 3rd great grandfather of wife of
grandson

1707

unknown, ? Wife of paternal grandfather of wife of 2nd
great grandson

Washington, Issic C Husband of sister-in-law of grandson

Wyatt, Alton Lee Grand uncle of wife of 3rd great grandsonSep 04, 1909

Wyatt, Chester E Grand uncle of wife of 3rd great grandsonFeb 12, 1912

Wyatt, Curtis D Grand uncle of wife of 3rd great grandsonSep 21, 1918

Wyatt, Freida Carol Wife of 3rd great grandsonAug 27, 1950

Wyatt, Ophelia Ann 1st cousin 1x removed of wife of 3rd great
grandson

Mar 27, 1941

Wyatt, Rufus Howard Grand uncle of wife of 3rd great grandsonNov 20, 1915

Wyatt, William Claudy Paternal grandfather of wife of 3rd great
grandson

Abt.  1906

Wyatt, William Edwin Father-in-law of 3rd great grandsonJan 28, 1928

Wyatt, William Henry Great grandfather of wife of 3rd great
grandson

Abt.  1881

Yarbrough, Mary Elizabeth Paternal grandmother of wife of great
grandson

Aug 14, 1850

14



Photo Pages

1950 Birmingham, Al City Directory showing Bud and Bobbie Bromley

15



 World War II  Kiled in Action card on Charles W Bromley

16



Draft Registration Card for Grover Cleveland Bromley

Tomb of Velma Lee and Elmer Lee Bromley

Tomb of Kittie Ann McDufee

17



Tomb of Fred and Cora McDuffee

Obit and photo of Lillie Huffstutler Bromley

18



James David McDuffie family

19



Tomb of James David McDuffee

20



Obit for Grover Cleveland Bromley

Military marker for Grover C Bromley

Fred McDuffee

21



Fred McDuffee

Cora McDuffee

22



Land Grant to Elisa Bromley

23



Family of James Bromley

?

Oct 05, 1935 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

?

Jan 12, 1968 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

? Gabheart

? Huffstutler

? unknown

Adam Deinhardt

New YorkBirth:

Aileen McDuffee

1920Birth:

Alice Agnes Huffstutler

Feb 16, 1902 in Lehigh, Blount Count, AlabamaBirth:

Jul 01, 1987 in Athens, Limestone County, AlabamaDeath:

Alice Thornton

1707 in Snow Creek, Spotsylvania, Virginia, United StatesBirth:

Mar 25, 1727 in Rapidan, Orange, Virginia, United StatesMarriage:

1739 in Spotsylvania, Spotsylvania, Virginia, United StatesDeath:

Alma Odus Reid

Jun 29, 1921 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Aug 12, 1981 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Alton Lee Wyatt

Sep 04, 1909Birth:

May 19, 1974Death:

Amos Richard Horsley

Andy Bromley

Arthur L Bromley

Jul 08, 1920Birth:

Jul 18, 1990 in Cape Girardeau, MissouriDeath:

Artie M Pate

Asberry Taylor

Jun 06, 1833 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

Jan 10, 1866 in St Clair Co, AlDeath:

Audrey V Eulice McDuffee

1910Birth:

Austin Bromley

Oct 01, 2004Birth:

Ava Grace Bromley

Mar 31, 2008 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Beartha Bromley

Bertie McDuffee

Abt. 1896Birth:

Bessie C Bromley

Dec 1889Birth:

24



Bobbie Jean McDuffee

Oct 27, 1928Birth:

Feb 11, 2011 in Jefferson County, AlDeath:

 Obit in the Birmingham News  2-13-2011

BOBBIE JEAN BROMLEY

BROMLEY, BOBBIE JEAN went to be with her Lord on Friday, February 11, 2011 
at the age of 82. She was a longtime member of Tarrant Church of Christ. Bobbie 
was preceded in death by her husband, Reubin "Buddy" Bromley. She is survived 
by 2 sons: Danny (Carol) Bromley and Tommy (Kathy) Bromley; 2 daughters: 
Charla (Dennis) New and Christy (Stacy) McGehee; 1 sister, Vernell Campbell; 9 
grandchildren; 15 great grandchildren; and a host of nieces, nephews, and cousins. 
Visitation will be held on Monday, February 14, 2011 from 5:30 to 8:30 pm at 
Ridout's Gardendale Chapel. Funeral Services will be held on Tuesday, February 
15, 2011 at 11:00 am in the Chapel, with interment at Oakwood Memorial Gardens

Person Notes:

Campbell Kathryn Marlow

Mar 23, 2007 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Campbell McDuffee

Caroline Taylor

Aug 07, 1849Birth:

Jan 18, 1873Marriage:

Jan 19, 1912Death:

Carrie M Chandler

Carrue Ann Branham

Catherine Holt

Nov 29, 1796 in Spartanburg, SCBirth:

Jul 30, 1816 in Rutherford, Tennessee, United StatesMarriage:

Aug 08, 1877 in Claytons Cove, Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesDeath:

Catherine Taylor

1836 in Claytons Cove, Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Catherine Taylor

Charla Jean Bromley

Jan 16, 1958 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

Charlene Grubbs

Helena, AlBirth:

Charles Dewey McDuffee

1915Birth:

Charles Holt

Mar 30, 1762 in Prince William, Virginia, USABirth:

Sep 19, 1847 in Blountsville, Blount, Alabama, USADeath:

Charles Wilson Bromley

Feb 16, 1926 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Apr 12, 1945 in GermanyDeath:

Chester E Wyatt

Feb 12, 1912Birth:

Aug 28, 1992Death:

Christine Lamar Bromley

Sep 16, 1966 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

25



Christine McDuffee

1922Birth:

Cicero A Bromley

May 1866 in Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Jun 25, 1938 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Cindi Murphy

May 02, 1978Birth:

Clara Emma Ella Huffstutler

Nov 02, 1904 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Jul 31, 1959 in University Hospital, Birmingham, Jefferson County, AlabamaDeath:

Clarence Daniel Brakefield

Aug 22, 1927 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Aug 30, 1995 in Birmingham, AlDeath:

Claudie R Huffstutler

Oct 16, 1880 in TexasBirth:

Dec 18, 1963 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Cora Myrill Sanders

Mar 19, 1888 in AlabamaBirth:

May 03, 1977 in AlabamaDeath:

Curtis D Wyatt

Sep 21, 1918Birth:

Oct 05, 1935 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

May 03, 1994Death:

Danny Fred Bromley

Jan 16, 1948 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

David Daniel Bromley

Oct 16, 1976 in Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

Deliah Luzenie (Josie) Huffstutler

Feb 14, 1873 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Dec 13, 1950 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Delilah Skelton

Dennis Wayne New

Jun 15, 1956 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Dolly L Bromley

Nov 1889Birth:

Dylan Howell Bromley

Feb 05, 1997Birth:

Earnest Huffstutler

Earnest O B Brakefield

Oct 18, 1922 in Lehigh, Blount Count, AlabamaBirth:

Jun 25, 1990 in Lehigh, Blount Count, AlabamaDeath:

Edward Bromley

Aug 15, 1904 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Aug 18, 1929 in Blount County, Alabama, USAMarriage:

Sep 15, 1986 in Blountsville, Blount, Alabama, USADeath:

Edward Calvin McDuffee

May 16, 1898Birth:

26



Many Huffstutlers are buried at the same cenetery  Some are:

Huffstutler, Ada 'Sada' (Love), b. 03-28-1882, d. 10-26-1918, age: 36yr, Husband of 
John Lewis Huffstutler, m. 11-11-1900
Huffstutler, Adam J. 'Add', b. Dec. 1834, d. 11-06-1918, age: 84yr, Husband of 
Celissa Huffstutler (Callahan) 2nd. Wife, m. 10-28-1878
Huffstutler, Arthur E., b. 02-27-1903, d. 01-07-1971, age: 68yr, Husband of 
Maybelle Huffstutler (Hays)
Huffstutler, Bertie Lee (Scott), b. 07-19-1912, d. 12-27-1946, age: 34yr, Wife of 
Willis Cannie Huffstutler 1st. Wife, m. 08-13-1927
Huffstutler, Carrie E., b. N/D, d. N/D,, age: yr
Huffstutler, Cellissa (Callahan), b. 05-27-1838, d. 02-13-1924, age: 86yr, Wife of 
Adam J. 'Add' Huffstutler, m. 10-28-1878
Huffstutler, Cora Leila (Sargent), b. 09-11-1890, d. 01-08-1964, age: 74yr, Husband 
of Joseph Monroe Huffstutler, m. 08-05-1906
Huffstutler, Donnie Ray, b. 04-28-1954, d. 05-02-1954, age: 5-Dyr, Parents: Junie 
B. & Francis (Reid) Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Elaine, b. 05-27-1956, d. 05-27-1956, age: 0yr, Parents: Samuel 
Francis & Emma Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Elmer C., b. 08-25-1908, d. 11/28/1984, age: 11yr, Son of Minnie 
Huffstutler (Sargent)
Huffstutler, Emma (Hogeland), b. 07-13-1917, d. 11-28-1984, age: 67yr, Wife of 
Samuel Francis Huffstutler, m. 12-04-1937
Huffstutler, Etta Ophelia (Reid), b. 04-05-1893, d. 03-22-1975, age: 82yr, Wife of 
George Martin Huffstutler, m. 11-09-1913
Huffstutler, Frances Marion, b. 07-16-1876, d. 01-19-1954, age: 78yr, Husband of 
Minnie Savanah Huffstutler (Calvert), m. 02-12-1896
Huffstutler, Francis Austin, b. 11-03-1926, d. 11-10-1926, age: 7-Dyr, Parents: 
Francis & Annie (Funderburg) Huffstutler
Huffstutler, George C., b. 01-23-1907, d. 12-09-1941, age: 34yr, Parents: John 
Lewis & Ada (Love) 'Sada' Huffstutler"
Huffstutler, George C., b. 07-17-1896, d. 07-24-1923, age: 27yr, Husband of Leona 
Huffstutler (Loggins), m. 10-28-1917
Huffstutler, George Martin, b. 01-27-1891, d. 11-25-1961, age: 70yr, Husband of 
Etta Ophelia Huffstutler (Reid), m. 11-09-1913
Huffstutler, Gracie, b. 02-08-1900, d. 10-18-1901, age: 1yr, Parents: Frances 
Marion & Minnie (Calvert) Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Henry Robert, b. 01-13-1905, d. 09-29-1933, age: 28yr, Parents: John 
Lewis & Ada 'Sada' Huffstutler, m. 05-04-1926
Huffstutler, Henry, Jr., b. 09-23-1841, d. 11-02-1911, age: 70yr, Husband of Mary 

Elias T Bromley

Apr 1829 in Georgia, United StatesBirth:

May 02, 1850 in Carroll, GaMarriage:

Jefferson County, AlDeath:

Eliga L Branham

Dec 27, 1871Marriage:

Elige Carl Hazelrig

May 21, 1911 in AlabamaBirth:

Nov 25, 1963 in AlabamaDeath:

Elizabeth Pratt

1710Birth:

Mar 05, 1727 in Rapidan, Orange, Virginia, United StatesMarriage:

1733Death:

Elmer Dee Bromley

Feb 08, 1928 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Nov 05, 1928 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Person Notes:

27



Huffstutler, Henry, Jr., b. 09-23-1841, d. 11-02-1911, age: 70yr, Husband of Mary 
Malissa Huffstutler (Hix), m. 03-13-1864
Huffstutler, Infant, b. N/D, d. N/D,, age: yr, Infant Son of William 'Billie' Huffstutler"
Huffstutler, James D., b. 03-05-1875, d. 02-16-1919, age: 44yr, Husband of Ida 
Elizabeth Huffstutler (Murphree), m. 11-12-1896
Huffstutler, John Lewis 'Jack', b. 1872, d. 1959, age: 87yr, Husband of Ada 'Sada' 
Huffstutler (Love), m. 11-11-1900
Huffstutler, John Lewis 'JB', b. 04-29-1879, d. 08-08-1961, age: 82yr, Husband of 
Lela Drucilla Huffstutler (Sargent), m. 08-07-1904
Huffstutler, Joseph 'Joe', b. 02-22-1854, d. 07-29-1925, age: 71yr, Husband of 
Matilda Isabella Huffstutler (Hays), m. 06-09-1878
Huffstutler, Joseph Monroe, b. 05-07-1886, d. 01-07-1965, age: 79yr, Husband of 
Cora Leila Huffstutler (Sargent), m. 08-05-1906
Huffstutler, Lela Drucilla (Sargent), b. 01-26-1885, d. "Jan, 1979", age: 94yr, Wife of 
John Lewis 'JB' Huffstutler, m. 08-07-1904
Huffstutler, Lewis M., b. 1845-1847, d. 1917, age: 72yr, Husband of Sarah 
Huffstutler (Blackburn), m. 09-10-1876
Huffstutler, Lizzie, b. 01-22-1888, d. 10-30-1913, age: 25yr
Huffstutler, Mary Bell (Hogeland), b. 03-28-1926, d. 11-29-1989, age: 63yr, Wife of 
Willis Cannie Huffstutler 2nd. Wife, m. 02-05-1951
Huffstutler, Mary Malissa (Hix), b. 07-28-1842, d. 08-30-1923, age: 81yr, Wife of 
Henry Huffstutler, m. 03-13-1864
Huffstutler, Matilda Isabella (Hays), b. 04-10-1860, d. 01-21-1920, age: 60yr, Wife 
of Joseph 'Joe' Huffstutler, m. 06-09-1878
Huffstutler, Maybelle (Hays), b. 05-04-1905, d. 08-24-1984, age: 79yr, Wife of 
Arthur E. Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Mildred, b. 08-23-1925, d. 09-10-1933, age: 8yr, Parents: Arthur E. & 
Maybelle Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Minnie (Sargent), b. 03-16-1878, d. 08-01-1930, age: 52yr, 1st. Wife of 
Claudie R. Huffstutler, m. 09-23-1902
Huffstutler, Minnie Savanah (Calvert), b. 12-02-1876, d. 11-06-1955, age: 79yr, 
Wife of Frances Marion Huffstutler, m. 02-12-1896
Huffstutler, Nancy E., b. 04-27-1876, d. 06-26-1956, age: 80yr, Parents: Henry & 
Mary Malissa Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Omaree, b. 08-09-1921, d. N/D,, age: yr, Parents: George Martin & Etta 
Ophelia Huffstutler, m. 03-14-1945
Huffstutler, Oscar E., b. 09-05-1922, d. 08-12-1924, age: 2yr, Parents: Arthur E. & 
Maybelle Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Samuel Francis 'Pop', b. 04-18-1911, d. 09-28-2000, age: 89yr, 
Husband of Emma Louise Huffstutler (Hogeland), m. 12-04-1937
Huffstutler, Sarah (Blackburn), b. Jan. 1865, d. 1922, age: 57yr, Wife of Lewis M. 
Huffstutler, m. 09-10-1876
Huffstutler, Sarrah M., b. 10-16-1878, d. 03-31-1937, age: 59yr, Parents: Henry & 
Mary Malissa Huffstutler
Huffstutler, Stanley Jackson, b. 10-16-1950, d. 10-17-1950, age: 1-Dyr, Parents: 
Samuel Francis & Emma Huffstutler
Huffstutler, William 'Billie', b. 01-29-1850, d. 06-30-1893, age: 43yr, Husband of 
Mary Elizabeth (Yarbrough) Huffstutler, m. 01-05-1869
Huffstutler, William H. 'Billie', b. 01-07-1841, d. 06-29-1921, age: 80yr, Husband of 
Matrth M. (Ellis) Huffstutler, m. 10-06-1870
Huffstutler, Willis Cannie, b. 03-20-1907, d. 10-26-1982, age: 75yr, Parents: 
Frances Marion & Minnie (Calvert) Huffstutler

Emily Bromley

Emma Montgomery

Nov 27, 1895Marriage:

Emory Ambrose Huffstutler

Jul 22, 1917 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Dec 08, 1994 in 11:20am @ Home - Belleville, Wood County, West VirginiaDeath:

Ether Slee Branham

28



Etta I ?

1869 in GeorgiaBirth:

Evie Ola Jones

Nov 05, 1903Birth:

Jan 26, 1926 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

Jul 22, 1980 in Deatsville, AlDeath:

Frances Conrad Brakefield

Nov 17, 1924 in Derby, VaBirth:

Jan 08, 2002 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Francis Marion Huffstutler

Jul 16, 1876 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Feb 12, 1896 in Blount County, Alabama, USAMarriage:

Jan 19, 1954 in Blount County, Alabama, USADeath:

Fred McDuffee

May 28, 1889 in AlabamaBirth:

Nov 09, 1936 in Blount County, Alabama, USADeath:

Freeling R Hazelrig

Freida Carol Wyatt

Aug 27, 1950Birth:

Gracie L Huffstutler

Feb 08, 1900 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Oct 18, 1901 in Blount County, Alabama, USADeath:

Greenberry Taylor

Sep 12, 1826 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

Sep 17, 1845 in Jefferson County, AlDeath:

Grover Cleveland Bromley

Jun 24, 1895 in Locust Fork, Blount County, AlBirth:

Mar 26, 1975 in Warrior, AlDeath:

The 1930 Census list him as a broader with his sister-in-law Kittie Lou Elizabeth 
Huffstuttler and her husband Roy.  At that time they lived in Virginia

Person Notes:

Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr

May 24, 1929Birth:

May 15, 2009Death:

Harvey McKay

Mar 26, 1874Marriage:

Hattie Bell Robinson

1884Birth:

Dec 08, 1901 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

Nov 10, 1958 in Clanton Hospital, Clanton, AlDeath:

Henry Huffstutler

Infant Brakefield

Dec 18, 1932 in Fireco, West VABirth:

Dec 20, 1932 in Fireco, West VADeath:

Infant Brakefield

Dec 18, 1932 in Fireco, West VABirth:

Dec 19, 1932 in Fireco, West VADeath:

Infant McDuffee

Ira Washington Branham

Sep 23, 1875Birth:

Dec 15, 1952Death:

29



Issic C Washington

James Bromley

1800Birth:

1860Death:

James David McDuffee

Nov 18, 1855 in GeorgiaBirth:

1881Marriage:

Aug 06, 1937 in Birmingham, Jefferson, AlabamaDeath:

James Elgin Chamblee

May 06, 1862Birth:

Aug 17, 1884Marriage:

Jan 02, 1924Death:

James Taylor

1760 in North Carolina, United StatesBirth:

Jan 10, 1784 in Craven, North Carolina, United StatesMarriage:

Sep 1819 in Rutherford, Tennessee, United StatesDeath:

James Taylor

Jul 07, 1817 in Powells Valley, TnBirth:

Nov 08, 1889 in Clay, AlDeath:

James Taylor 2nd

Mar 14, 1674 in King and Queen, Virginia, United StatesBirth:

Jun 23, 1729 in Orange, Orange, Virginia, United StatesDeath:

James Taylor III

Mar 30, 1702 in Hanover, Virginia, United StatesBirth:

Mar 05, 1727 in Rapidan, Orange, Virginia, United StatesMarriage:

1781 in Spotsylvania, Orange, Virginia, United StatesDeath:

Jane

Abt. 1842 in Georgia, USABirth:

Jane Pearson

Jennifer Ann Bromley

Dec 27, 1977Birth:

Jesse H Taylor

1832 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

Jesse H Taylor

1843 in Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Jessie Taylor

Jun 12, 1795 in NCBirth:

Jul 30, 1816 in Rutherford, Tennessee, United StatesMarriage:

May 23, 1860 in Clay, AlDeath:

Jimmy Reid

1885 in AlabamaBirth:

Dec 22, 1947 in Blount County, AlDeath:

John A Bromley

Dec 1881 in AlabamaBirth:

John B Horsley

Jul 25, 1806 in Burke, NCBirth:

Greene, ArkDeath:

John Bromley

30



John C L Bromley

Mar 1852 in GeorgiaBirth:

Jan 18, 1873Marriage:

Sep 16, 1915 in AlabamaDeath:

John Pratt Taylor

1730 in North Carolina, United StatesBirth:

1789 in North Carolina, United StatesDeath:

John Silburn McDuffee

John T Horsley

Jonathan Theopholus Horsley

Joseph Oliver Branham

Josephine Taylor

1856Birth:

Mar 26, 1874Marriage:

Joshua Anderson Taylor

Jan 05, 1860Birth:

Apr 11, 1925Death:

Junior Mae Jones

1900Birth:

Jun 2000Death:

Kathy Ann Garner

Jul 19, 1955 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Kinley Brooke Marlow

Oct 10, 2001 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Kittie Ann Byrd

Apr 01, 1865 in GeorgiaBirth:

1881Marriage:

Oct 07, 1912Death:

Kittie Lula Elizabeth Huffstutler

Dec 06, 1896 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Jul 19, 1983 in Blount County, Alabama, USADeath:

Lewis Huffstutler

Lina Byrd

1856Birth:

Lora Roseanne Huffstutler

Apr 27, 1909 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Apr 16, 1989 in Jefferson County, AlabamaDeath:

Louisa E Bromley

Dec 1887Birth:

Louisa Emaline Horsley

Mar 12, 1831 in York, SCBirth:

May 02, 1850 in Carroll, GaMarriage:

Jefferson County, AlDeath:

Louisa Melvina Branham

Lucinda Bromley

Ludia Caroline Branham

Lula Geralding Akers

May 13, 1927 in Jpnben, West VaBirth:

Apr 01, 1974 in North Lawrence, Stark, Ohio, USADeath:

31



Lula Gertude McDuffee

Abt. 1891Birth:

Mable Bromley

Feb 10, 1930 in Grant, ArkBirth:

Sep 26, 2007Death:

Madlyn Bromley

May 21, 2007Birth:

Maebell Irene Reid

Apr 1916Birth:

Birmingham, AlDeath:

Maggie Johnson

Mahala Taylor

Jun 28, 1824 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

Feb 15, 1905 in AlabamaDeath:

Mahala Taylor

Jun 28, 1824 in Claytons Cove, Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Feb 15, 1905 in Alabama, United StatesDeath:

Mandy Mae Hallmark

Dec 24, 1895 in Oneonta, AlBirth:

Sep 1978 in Scott City, MissouriDeath:

Marcy Denise New

Dec 17, 1980Birth:

Marie McDuffee

1926Birth:

Martha Annice Taylor

Aug 25, 1872Birth:

Oct 20, 1955Death:

Martha Bromley

Martha M F Horsley

Martha Ratliff

1765 in Franklin, North Carolina, USABirth:

May 11, 1854 in Blount, Alabama, USADeath:

Martha Taylor

Sep 02, 1835 in Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Jul 10, 1917 in Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesDeath:

Martha Thompson

1679 in Blackwells Neck, Hanover, Virginia, United StatesBirth:

1762 in Greenfield, Orange, Virginia, United StatesDeath:

Mary Agatha Hannah Horsley

Mary Bromley

1853 in St Clair Co, AlBirth:

Mary Eliza Bales

1768Birth:

Mary Elizabeth Yarbrough

Aug 14, 1850 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Jan 05, 1869 in Blount County, AlMarriage:

May 04, 1883 in Blount County, Alabama, USADeath:

32



Mary Parlee Taylor

Sep 29, 1852Birth:

Dec 27, 1871Marriage:

Mar 11, 1934Death:

Matha Taylor

Sep 02, 1835 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

Jul 10, 1917 in Jefferson County, AlDeath:

Maudie McDuffee

Nov 1892 in AlabamaBirth:

Maytle McDuffee

1921Birth:

Mia Rose Marlow

Jul 21, 2009 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Micah Bromley

Sep 28, 2010Birth:

Minnie Leona Bromley

Jun 17, 1891 in AlabamaBirth:

Jun 1985 in Birmingham, Jefferson, AlabamaDeath:

Minnie Sargent

Minnie Savanah Calvert

Dec 02, 1876 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Feb 12, 1896 in Blount County, Alabama, USAMarriage:

Nov 06, 1955 in Blount County, Alabama, USADeath:

Misty Marie New

May 10, 1978 in East End Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

Morgan Ashley Marlow

Jul 13, 1998 in Cherry Point, NCBirth:

Myrtle McDuffee

Abt. 1896Birth:

Nancy Amanda Ratliff

Sep 13, 1831Birth:

Sep 07, 1849 in Jefferson County, AlMarriage:

May 05, 1897Death:

Nancy Bromley

1854 in St Clair Co, AlBirth:

Nancy Bromley

Abt. 1880Birth:

Nancy Byrd

1858Birth:

Nancy Hester Branham

Nancy Jane Gabriella Horsley

Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler

Oct 04, 1898 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Oct 22, 1985 in Home - 11:30 am - Blount County, AlabamaDeath:

Nora Bell ?

O C Bain

Sep 07, 1986Death:

Oliver LoRanzie (Ott) Huffstutler

Jul 08, 1914Birth:

33



Ophelia Ann Wyatt

Mar 27, 1941Birth:

Oct 13, 1972Death:

Palmer David Bromley

Jun 22, 2004 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Pamela McCaw Huff

Mar 27, 1804 in York, SCBirth:

Apr 03, 1888 in Carroll, GaDeath:

Paull Andrew Marlow

Sep 30, 1981 in Birmingham, AlBirth:

Payton R Monroe Branham

Oct 06, 1879Birth:

Oct 20, 1880Death:

Permelia Augustus Horsley

Pinkney Abram Taylor

Apr 08, 1869Birth:

Nov 27, 1895Marriage:

Apr 06, 1942Death:

Pinkney Monroe Bromley

Jun 10, 1886Birth:

Jul 20, 1953 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Polly Taylor

1818 in Tennessee, United StatesBirth:

Polly Taylor

1823 in Claytons Cove, Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesBirth:

1880 in Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesDeath:

Rebecca Bromley

Rebecca Brown

Oct 15, 1983Birth:

Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley

Feb 25, 1922 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Feb 22, 2004 in Birmingham, AlDeath:

Rheuben Roy Brakefield

Nov 15, 1900 in Texarkana, Bowie, Texas, USABirth:

Sep 08, 1981 in Birmingham, AlDeath:

Rhoda Catherine Taylor

Apr 29, 1862Birth:

Jan 18, 1873Marriage:

May 25, 1925 in AlabamaDeath:

Robert Byrd

1863Birth:

34



Robert M Bromley

Jan 1859 in AlabamaBirth:

Jan 18, 1873Marriage:

Feb 13, 1921 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Other Bromleys buried at the same cemetery are:

Bromley, L B, b. 3/14/16, d. 10/7/69
Bromley, Monroe, b. 6/10/1886, d. 7/20/53
Bromley, Minnie Baty, b. 2/16/1887, d. 10/4/64
Bromley, Wilson, b. 4/16/1818, d. 7/22/69
Bromley, Jewell M, b. 3/3/12, d. 10/4/21
Bromley, Gladys, b. 5/1/10, d. 6/30/11
Bromley, Pluma Marsh, b. 12/24/1895, d. 11/15/23
Bromley, Emilee, b. 12/11/17, d. 12/1/52
Bromley, Idus T, b. 2/1/14, d. 4/18/71

Person Notes:

Robert Russell Horsley

Rosie Huffstutler

Ruby Bromley

Rufus Howard Wyatt

Nov 20, 1915Birth:

Jan 12, 1968 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

Aug 20, 1983Death:

Samantha Taylor

Mar 27, 1857Birth:

Aug 17, 1884Marriage:

Sammie L ?

Aug 26, 1902 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Aug 18, 1929 in Blount County, Alabama, USAMarriage:

Sep 19, 1984 in Blountsville, Blount, Alabama, USADeath:

Samuel Francis Huffstutler

Apr 18, 1911 in Blount County, Alabama, USABirth:

Sep 28, 2000 in Gardendale Nursing Home, Jefferson County, AlabamaDeath:

Sarah Daugherty

Sep 14, 1762 in North Carolina, United StatesBirth:

Jan 10, 1784 in Craven, North Carolina, United StatesMarriage:

Jul 13, 1837 in Clay, Alabama, United StatesDeath:

Sheila Bromley

Steve Bromley

May 29, 1978 in Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

Sultana Taylor

1819 in Claytons Cove, Jefferson, Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Alabama, United StatesDeath:

Thomas Bromley

Thomas Taylor

Jan 13, 1845 in Perryville, Tennessee, United StatesBirth:

Mar 11, 1917 in Shawnee, Pottawatomie, Oklahoma, United StatesDeath:

Thornberry B Taylor

Jun 04, 1830 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

Feb 04, 1890 in Jefferson County, AlDeath:

35



Tilford Taylor

Oct 03, 1828 in Claytons Cove, Jefferson, Alabama, United States,Birth:

Sep 07, 1849 in Jefferson County, AlMarriage:

Feb 24, 1918 in , Jefferson, Alabama, USADeath:

Tommy Clark Bromley

Jul 18, 1951 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

Tommy Clark Bromley Jr

Oct 22, 1974Birth:

Velma Lee Bromley

Feb 08, 1928 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Oct 22, 1928 in Blount County, AlDeath:

Philadelphia Cemetery - Locust Fork, Al

From the County Seat (Oneonta) take US Route 231 West to the town of Cleveland. 
Then turn Left (South) State Route 79 and this will take you to the town of Locust 
Fork. You stay on State Route 79 until you come to Center Spring Road where you 
turn Right. Go to Philadelphia Road and then turn Left. Go to the top of the hill and 
the church and cemetery are on the right hand side. 

Person Notes:

Vernell McDuffee

1924Birth:

May 01, 1917Death:

Victoria Ann Bromley

Mar 23, 1857 in Alabama, United StatesBirth:

Mar 01, 1920Death:

Walter Lee Bromley

Sep 09, 1895 in Blount County, AlBirth:

1959 in MissouriDeath:

Wendy Marie McGehee

Jan 23, 2008 in UAB Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

Wesley Taylor McGehee

Oct 10, 1998 in UAB Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

William Billy Huffstutler

Jan 29, 1850 in Blount County, AlBirth:

Jan 05, 1869 in Blount County, AlMarriage:

Jun 30, 1883 in Blount County, AlDeath:

William Bromley

William Byrd

1861Birth:

William Claudy Wyatt

Abt. 1906 in AlabamaBirth:

Jan 26, 1926 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

Dec 07, 1975 in Clanton, AlDeath:

William Edwin Wyatt

Jan 28, 1928 in Clanton, AlBirth:

Sep 17, 2005 in Birmingham, AlDeath:

William Henry Wyatt

Abt. 1881 in AlabamaBirth:

Dec 08, 1901 in Clanton, AlMarriage:

Jan 13, 1956 in Clanton Hospital, Clanton, AlDeath:

36



William J Bromley

May 1897 in AlabamaBirth:

William J Horsley

William Moor Branham

Sep 22, 1882Birth:

Oct 18, 1953Death:

William Moore Taylor

Oct 10, 1866Birth:

Feb 16, 1945Death:

William Scott Bromley

Jul 28, 1980 in Brookwood Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

William Stacy McGehee

May 06, 1969 in Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, AlBirth:

William Taylor

1821 in Jefferson County, AlBirth:

1880 in Jefferson County, AlDeath:

Willis Carnie Huffstutler

Mar 20, 1907 in Trafford, Jefferson County, AlabamaBirth:

Oct 26, 1982 in Trafford, Jefferson County, AlabamaDeath:

37



Family View Report for Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley

Robert M Bromley

Jan 1859 - 13 Feb 1921
Louisa Emaline Horsley

Grover Cleveland Bromley

24 Jun 1895 - 26 Mar 1975

Rhoda Catherine Taylor

29 Apr 1862 - 25 May 1925

Tilford Taylor

Nancy Amanda Ratliff
Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley

25 Feb 1922 - 22 Feb 2004

Francis Marion Huffstutler

16 Jul 1876 - 19 Jan 1954

William Billy Huffstutler

Minnie Savanah Calvert

02 Dec 1876 - 06 Nov 1955

Mary Elizabeth Yarbrough
Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler

04 Oct 1898 - 22 Oct 1985

Elias T Bromley

[No Spouse Entered]

Born:

Died:

Marriage:

Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley

Feb 25, 1922

Blount County, Al

Feb 22, 2004

Birmingham, Al

Born:

Died:

DeathChildren: Sex Birth

MDanny Fred Bromley Jan 16, 1948
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

MTommy Clark Bromley Jul 18, 1951
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

FCharla Jean Bromley Jan 16, 1958
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

FChristine Lamar Bromley Sep 16, 1966
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

38



Family View Report for Bobbie Jean McDuffee

James David McDuffee

18 Nov 1855 - 06 Aug 1937

Fred McDuffee

28 May 1889 - 09 Nov 1936

Kittie Ann Byrd

01 Apr 1865 - 07 Oct 1912
Jane

Bobbie Jean McDuffee

27 Oct 1928 - 11 Feb 2011

Cora Myrill Sanders

19 Mar 1888 - 03 May 1977

Campbell McDuffee

Bobbie Jean McDuffee

Oct 27, 1928

Feb 11, 2011

Jefferson County, Al

Born:

Died:

Marriage:

[No Spouse Entered]

Born:

Died:

DeathChildren: Sex Birth

MDanny Fred Bromley Jan 16, 1948
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

MTommy Clark Bromley Jul 18, 1951
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

FCharla Jean Bromley Jan 16, 1958
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

FChristine Lamar Bromley Sep 16, 1966
Carraway Hospital, Birmingham, Al

39



Index of Individuals
?

? (1): 9,24

? (2): 9,24

?, Etta I: 1,9,29

?, Nora Bell: 5,6,9,33

?, Sammie L: 2,9,35

A

Akers, Lula Geralding: 9,31

B

Bain, O C: 5,9,33

Bales, Mary Eliza: 9,32

Brakefield, Clarence Daniel: 9,26

Brakefield, Earnest O B: 9,26

Brakefield, Frances Conrad: 9,29

Brakefield, Infant (1932): 9,29

Brakefield, Infant (1932): 9,29

Brakefield, Rheuben Roy: 9,34

Branham, Carrue Ann: 9,25

Branham, Eliga L: 9,27

Branham, Ether Slee: 9,28

Branham, Ira Washington: 9,29

Branham, Joseph Oliver: 9,31

Branham, Louisa Melvina: 9,31

Branham, Ludia Caroline: 9,31

Branham, Nancy Hester: 9,33

Branham, Payton R Monroe: 9,34

Branham, William Moor: 9,37

Bromley, Andy: 1,9,24

Bromley, Arthur L: 5,9,24

Bromley, Austin: 7,9,24

Bromley, Ava Grace: 7,9,24

Bromley, Beartha: 9,24

Bromley, Bessie C: 2,9,24

Bromley, Charla Jean: 6,7,9,25,38,39

Bromley, Charles Wilson: 3,9,25

Bromley, Christine Lamar: 6,7,9,25,38,39

Bromley, Cicero A: 1,9,26

Bromley, Danny Fred: 6,9,26,38,39

Bromley, David Daniel: 6,7,9,26

Bromley, Dolly L: 2,9,26

Bromley, Dylan Howell: 7,10,26

Bromley, Edward: 2,10,26

Bromley, Elias T: 1,10,27,38

Bromley, Elmer Dee: 3,10,27

Bromley, Emily: 1,10,28

Bromley, Grover Cleveland: 2,3,10,29,38

Bromley, Grover Cleveland Jr: 5,6,10,29

Bromley, James: 1,10,30

Bromley, Jennifer Ann: 7,10,30

Bromley, John: 1,10,30

Bromley, John A: 2,10,30

Bromley, John C L: 1,10,31

Bromley, Louisa E: 2,10,31

Bromley, Lucinda: 1,10,31

Bromley, Mable: 5,10,32

Bromley, Madlyn: 7,10,32

Bromley, Martha: 1,10,32

Bromley, Mary: 1,10,32

Bromley, Micah: 7,10,33

Bromley, Minnie Leona: 2,5,10,33

Bromley, Nancy (1854): 1,10,33

Bromley, Nancy (1880): 2,10,33

Bromley, Palmer David: 7,10,34

Bromley, Pinkney Monroe: 2,10,34

Bromley, Rebecca: 6,10,34

Bromley, Reubin Cleveand "Buddy": 3,5,6,10,34,38

Bromley, Robert M: 1,2,10,35,38

Bromley, Ruby: 5,10,35

Bromley, Sheila: 6,10,35

Bromley, Steve: 6,10,35

Bromley, Thomas: 1,10,35

Bromley, Tommy Clark: 6,10,36,38,39

Bromley, Tommy Clark Jr: 6,7,10,36

Bromley, Velma Lee: 5,10,36

Bromley, Victoria Ann: 1,10,36

Bromley, Walter Lee: 2,5,10,36

Bromley, William: 1,10,36

Bromley, William J: 2,10,37

Bromley, William Scott: 6,7,10,37

Brown, Rebecca: 6,7,10,34

Byrd, Kittie Ann: 11,31,39

Byrd, Lina: 11,31

Byrd, Nancy: 11,33

Byrd, Robert: 11,34

Byrd, William: 11,36

C

Calvert, Minnie Savanah: 2,3,11,33,38

Chamblee, James Elgin: 11,30

Chandler, Carrie M: 11,25

D

Daugherty, Sarah: 11,35

Deinhardt, Adam: 7,11,24

G

Gabheart, ?: 5,11,24

Garner, Kathy Ann: 6,11,31

Grubbs, Charlene: 6,11,25

H

Hallmark, Mandy Mae: 2,5,11,32

Hazelrig, Elige Carl: 5,11,27

Hazelrig, Freeling R: 5,11,29

Holt, Catherine: 11,25

Holt, Charles: 11,25

Horsley, Amos Richard: 11,24

Horsley, John B: 1,11,30

Horsley, John T: 11,31

Horsley, Jonathan Theopholus: 11,31

Horsley, Louisa Emaline: 1,11,31,38

Horsley, Martha M F: 11,32

Horsley, Mary Agatha Hannah: 11,32

Horsley, Nancy Jane Gabriella: 11,33

Horsley, Permelia Augustus: 11,34

40



Index of Individuals
Horsley, Robert Russell: 11,35

Horsley, William J: 11,37

Huff, Pamela McCaw: 1,11,34

Huffstutler, ?: 11,24

Huffstutler, Alice Agnes: 11,24

Huffstutler, Clara Emma Ella: 11,26

Huffstutler, Claudie R: 11,26

Huffstutler, Deliah Luzenie (Josie): 11,26

Huffstutler, Earnest: 11,26

Huffstutler, Emory Ambrose: 11,28

Huffstutler, Francis Marion: 2,3,11,29,38

Huffstutler, Gracie L: 11,29

Huffstutler, Henry: 11,29

Huffstutler, Kittie Lula Elizabeth: 12,31

Huffstutler, Lewis: 12,31

Huffstutler, Lora Roseanne: 12,31

Huffstutler, Nancy Lillie Etta: 2,3,12,33,38

Huffstutler, Oliver LoRanzie (Ott): 12,33

Huffstutler, Rosie: 12,35

Huffstutler, Samuel Francis: 12,35

Huffstutler, William Billy: 12,36,38

Huffstutler, Willis Carnie: 12,37

J

Jane: 12,30,39

Johnson, Maggie: 12,32

Jones, Evie Ola: 12,29

Jones, Junior Mae: 12,31

M

Marlow, Campbell Kathryn: 8,12,25

Marlow, Kinley Brooke: 8,12,31

Marlow, Mia Rose: 8,12,33

Marlow, Morgan Ashley: 8,12,33

Marlow, Paull Andrew: 7,8,12,34

McDuffee, Aileen: 12,24

McDuffee, Audrey V Eulice: 12,24

McDuffee, Bertie: 12,24

McDuffee, Bobbie Jean: 3,5,6,12,25,39

McDuffee, Campbell: 12,25,39

McDuffee, Charles Dewey: 12,25

McDuffee, Christine: 12,26

McDuffee, Edward Calvin: 12,26

McDuffee, Fred: 3,5,12,29,39

McDuffee, Infant: 12,29

McDuffee, James David: 12,30,39

McDuffee, John Silburn: 12,31

McDuffee, Lula Gertude: 12,32

McDuffee, Marie: 12,32

McDuffee, Maudie: 12,33

McDuffee, Maytle: 12,33

McDuffee, Myrtle: 12,33

McDuffee, Vernell: 13,36

McGehee, Wendy Marie: 7,13,36

McGehee, Wesley Taylor: 7,13,36

McGehee, William Stacy: 6,7,13,37

McKay, Harvey: 13,29

Montgomery, Emma: 13,28

Murphy, Cindi: 6,7,13,26

N

New, Dennis Wayne: 6,7,13,26

New, Marcy Denise: 7,13,32

New, Misty Marie: 7,8,13,33

P

Pate, Artie M: 5,13,24

Pearson, Jane: 13,30

Pratt, Elizabeth: 13,27

R

Ratliff, Martha: 13,32

Ratliff, Nancy Amanda: 1,2,13,33,38

Reid, Alma Odus: 5,13,24

Reid, Jimmy: 2,5,13,30

Reid, Maebell Irene: 5,13,32

Robinson, Hattie Bell: 13,29

S

Sanders, Cora Myrill: 3,5,13,26,39

Sargent, Minnie: 13,33

Skelton, Delilah: 13,26

T

Taylor, Asberry: 13,24

Taylor, Caroline: 1,13,25

Taylor, Catherine (1): 13,25

Taylor, Catherine (1836): 13,25

Taylor, Greenberry: 13,29

Taylor, James (1760): 13,30

Taylor, James (1817): 13,30

Taylor, James 2nd: 13,30

Taylor, James III: 13,30

Taylor, Jesse H (1832): 13,30

Taylor, Jesse H (1843): 13,30

Taylor, Jessie: 13,30

Taylor, John Pratt: 13,31

Taylor, Josephine: 13,31

Taylor, Joshua Anderson: 13,31

Taylor, Mahala (1824): 13,32

Taylor, Mahala (1824): 13,32

Taylor, Martha: 13,32

Taylor, Martha Annice: 14,32

Taylor, Mary Parlee: 14,33

Taylor, Matha: 14,33

Taylor, Pinkney Abram: 14,34

Taylor, Polly (1818): 14,34

Taylor, Polly (1823): 14,34

Taylor, Rhoda Catherine: 1,2,14,34,38

Taylor, Samantha: 14,35

Taylor, Sultana: 14,35

Taylor, Thomas: 14,35

Taylor, Thornberry B: 14,35

Taylor, Tilford: 1,2,14,36,38

Taylor, William: 14,37

Taylor, William Moore: 14,37

Thompson, Martha: 14,32

Thornton, Alice: 14,24

41



Index of Individuals
U

unknown, ?: 14,24

W

Washington, Issic C: 14,30

Wyatt, Alton Lee: 14,24

Wyatt, Chester E: 14,25

Wyatt, Curtis D: 14,26

Wyatt, Freida Carol: 6,14,29

Wyatt, Ophelia Ann: 14,34

Wyatt, Rufus Howard: 14,35

Wyatt, William Claudy: 14,36

Wyatt, William Edwin: 6,14,36

Wyatt, William Henry: 14,36

Y

Yarbrough, Mary Elizabeth: 14,32,38

42


	Bromley Family
	James Bromley
	James Bromley
	Louisa Emaline Horsley,Pamela McCaw Huff,John B Horsley,Elias T Bromley
	Andy Bromley
	Emily Bromley
	Lucinda Bromley
	Martha Bromley
	Thomas Bromley
	William Bromley
	John Bromley
	Louisa Emaline Horsley,Pamela McCaw Huff,John B Horsley,Elias T Bromley
	Elias T Bromley,Louisa Emaline Horsley
	Rhoda Catherine Taylor,Nancy Amanda Ratliff,Tilford Taylor,Robert M Bromley
	Caroline Taylor,Nancy Amanda Ratliff,Tilford Taylor,John C L Bromley
	Mary Bromley
	Nancy Bromley
	Etta I ?,Cicero A Bromley
	Victoria Ann Bromley
	Rhoda Catherine Taylor,Nancy Amanda Ratliff,Tilford Taylor,Robert M Bromley
	Robert M Bromley,Rhoda Catherine Taylor
	Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler,Minnie Savanah Calvert,Francis Marion Huffstutler,Grover Cleveland Bromley
	Nancy Bromley
	John A Bromley
	Pinkney Monroe Bromley
	Louisa E Bromley
	Dolly L Bromley
	Jimmy Reid,Minnie Leona Bromley
	Mandy Mae Hallmark,Walter Lee Bromley
	William J Bromley
	Bessie C Bromley
	Sammie L ?,Edward Bromley
	Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler,Minnie Savanah Calvert,Francis Marion Huffstutler,Grover Cleveland Bromley
	Grover Cleveland Bromley,Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler
	Charles Wilson Bromley
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee,Cora Myrill Sanders,Fred McDuffee,Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley
	Elmer Dee Bromley
	Velma Lee Bromley
	Nora Bell ?,Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr
	? Gabheart,Ruby Bromley
	Jimmy Reid,Minnie Leona Bromley
	Jimmy Reid,Minnie Leona Bromley
	Elige Carl Hazelrig,Artie M Pate,Freeling R Hazelrig,Maebell Irene Reid
	Alma Odus Reid
	Mandy Mae Hallmark,Walter Lee Bromley
	Walter Lee Bromley,Mandy Mae Hallmark
	Arthur L Bromley
	O C Bain,Mable Bromley
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee,Cora Myrill Sanders,Fred McDuffee,Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee
	Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley,Bobbie Jean McDuffee
	Freida Carol Wyatt,Charlene Grubbs,William Edwin Wyatt,Danny Fred Bromley
	Kathy Ann Garner,Tommy Clark Bromley
	Dennis Wayne New,Charla Jean Bromley
	William Stacy McGehee,Christine Lamar Bromley
	Nora Bell ?,Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr
	Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr,Nora Bell ?
	Rebecca Bromley
	Sheila Bromley
	Freida Carol Wyatt,Charlene Grubbs,William Edwin Wyatt,Danny Fred Bromley
	Danny Fred Bromley,Freida Carol Wyatt
	Cindi Murphy,David Daniel Bromley
	Rebecca Brown,William Scott Bromley
	Steve Bromley
	Kathy Ann Garner,Tommy Clark Bromley
	Tommy Clark Bromley,Kathy Ann Garner
	Tommy Clark Bromley Jr
	Tommy Clark Bromley Jr
	Dylan Howell Bromley
	Austin Bromley
	Adam Deinhardt,Jennifer Ann Bromley
	Dennis Wayne New,Charla Jean Bromley
	Dennis Wayne New,Charla Jean Bromley
	Paull Andrew Marlow,Misty Marie New
	Marcy Denise New
	William Stacy McGehee,Christine Lamar Bromley
	William Stacy McGehee,Christine Lamar Bromley
	Wesley Taylor McGehee
	Wendy Marie McGehee
	Cindi Murphy,David Daniel Bromley
	David Daniel Bromley,Cindi Murphy
	Palmer David Bromley
	Ava Grace Bromley
	Rebecca Brown,William Scott Bromley
	William Scott Bromley,Rebecca Brown
	Madlyn Bromley
	Micah Bromley
	Paull Andrew Marlow,Misty Marie New
	Paull Andrew Marlow,Misty Marie New
	Morgan Ashley Marlow
	Kinley Brooke Marlow
	Campbell Kathryn Marlow
	Mia Rose Marlow
	?
	?
	Etta I ?
	Nora Bell ?
	Sammie L ?
	Lula Geralding Akers
	O C Bain
	Mary Eliza Bales
	Clarence Daniel Brakefield
	Earnest O B Brakefield
	Frances Conrad Brakefield
	Infant Brakefield
	Infant Brakefield
	Rheuben Roy Brakefield
	Carrue Ann Branham
	Eliga L Branham
	Ether Slee Branham
	Ira Washington Branham
	Joseph Oliver Branham
	Louisa Melvina Branham
	Ludia Caroline Branham
	Nancy Hester Branham
	Payton R Monroe Branham
	William Moor Branham
	Andy Bromley
	Arthur L Bromley
	Austin Bromley
	Ava Grace Bromley
	Beartha Bromley
	Bessie C Bromley
	Charla Jean Bromley
	Charles Wilson Bromley
	Christine Lamar Bromley
	Cicero A Bromley
	Danny Fred Bromley
	David Daniel Bromley
	Dolly L Bromley
	Dylan Howell Bromley
	Edward Bromley
	Elias T Bromley
	Elmer Dee Bromley
	Emily Bromley
	Grover Cleveland Bromley
	Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr
	James Bromley
	Jennifer Ann Bromley
	John Bromley
	John A Bromley
	John C L Bromley
	Louisa E Bromley
	Lucinda Bromley
	Mable Bromley
	Madlyn Bromley
	Martha Bromley
	Mary Bromley
	Micah Bromley
	Minnie Leona Bromley
	Nancy Bromley
	Nancy Bromley
	Palmer David Bromley
	Pinkney Monroe Bromley
	Rebecca Bromley
	Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley
	Robert M Bromley
	Ruby Bromley
	Sheila Bromley
	Steve Bromley
	Thomas Bromley
	Tommy Clark Bromley
	Tommy Clark Bromley Jr
	Velma Lee Bromley
	Victoria Ann Bromley
	Walter Lee Bromley
	William Bromley
	William J Bromley
	William Scott Bromley
	Rebecca Brown
	Kittie Ann Byrd
	Lina Byrd
	Nancy Byrd
	Robert Byrd
	William Byrd
	Minnie Savanah Calvert
	James Elgin Chamblee
	Carrie M Chandler
	Sarah Daugherty
	Adam Deinhardt
	? Gabheart
	Kathy Ann Garner
	Charlene Grubbs
	Mandy Mae Hallmark
	Elige Carl Hazelrig
	Freeling R Hazelrig
	Catherine Holt
	Charles Holt
	Amos Richard Horsley
	John B Horsley
	John T Horsley
	Jonathan Theopholus Horsley
	Louisa Emaline Horsley
	Martha M F Horsley
	Mary Agatha Hannah Horsley
	Nancy Jane Gabriella Horsley
	Permelia Augustus Horsley
	Robert Russell Horsley
	William J Horsley
	Pamela McCaw Huff
	? Huffstutler
	Alice Agnes Huffstutler
	Clara Emma Ella Huffstutler
	Claudie R Huffstutler
	Deliah Luzenie (Josie) Huffstutler
	Earnest Huffstutler
	Emory Ambrose Huffstutler
	Francis Marion Huffstutler
	Gracie L Huffstutler
	Henry Huffstutler
	Kittie Lula Elizabeth Huffstutler
	Lewis Huffstutler
	Lora Roseanne Huffstutler
	Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler
	Oliver LoRanzie (Ott) Huffstutler
	Rosie Huffstutler
	Samuel Francis Huffstutler
	William Billy Huffstutler
	Willis Carnie Huffstutler
	Jane
	Maggie Johnson
	Evie Ola Jones
	Junior Mae Jones
	Campbell Kathryn Marlow
	Kinley Brooke Marlow
	Mia Rose Marlow
	Morgan Ashley Marlow
	Paull Andrew Marlow
	Aileen McDuffee
	Audrey V Eulice McDuffee
	Bertie McDuffee
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee
	Campbell McDuffee
	Charles Dewey McDuffee
	Christine McDuffee
	Edward Calvin McDuffee
	Fred McDuffee
	Infant McDuffee
	James David McDuffee
	John Silburn McDuffee
	Lula Gertude McDuffee
	Marie McDuffee
	Maudie McDuffee
	Maytle McDuffee
	Myrtle McDuffee
	Vernell McDuffee
	Wendy Marie McGehee
	Wesley Taylor McGehee
	William Stacy McGehee
	Harvey McKay
	Emma Montgomery
	Cindi Murphy
	Dennis Wayne New
	Marcy Denise New
	Misty Marie New
	Artie M Pate
	Jane Pearson
	Elizabeth Pratt
	Martha Ratliff
	Nancy Amanda Ratliff
	Alma Odus Reid
	Jimmy Reid
	Maebell Irene Reid
	Hattie Bell Robinson
	Cora Myrill Sanders
	Minnie Sargent
	Delilah Skelton
	Asberry Taylor
	Caroline Taylor
	Catherine Taylor
	Catherine Taylor
	Greenberry Taylor
	James Taylor 2nd
	James Taylor III
	James Taylor
	James Taylor
	Jesse H Taylor
	Jesse H Taylor
	Jessie Taylor
	John Pratt Taylor
	Josephine Taylor
	Joshua Anderson Taylor
	Mahala Taylor
	Mahala Taylor
	Martha Taylor
	Martha Annice Taylor
	Mary Parlee Taylor
	Matha Taylor
	Pinkney Abram Taylor
	Polly Taylor
	Polly Taylor
	Rhoda Catherine Taylor
	Samantha Taylor
	Sultana Taylor
	Thomas Taylor
	Thornberry B Taylor
	Tilford Taylor
	William Taylor
	William Moore Taylor
	Martha Thompson
	Alice Thornton
	? unknown
	Issic C Washington
	Alton Lee Wyatt
	Chester E Wyatt
	Curtis D Wyatt
	Freida Carol Wyatt
	Ophelia Ann Wyatt
	Rufus Howard Wyatt
	William Claudy Wyatt
	William Edwin Wyatt
	William Henry Wyatt
	Mary Elizabeth Yarbrough
	?
	?
	? Gabheart
	? Huffstutler
	? unknown
	Adam Deinhardt
	Aileen McDuffee
	Alice Agnes Huffstutler
	Alice Thornton
	Alma Odus Reid
	Alton Lee Wyatt
	Amos Richard Horsley
	Andy Bromley
	Arthur L Bromley
	Artie M Pate
	Asberry Taylor
	Audrey V Eulice McDuffee
	Austin Bromley
	Ava Grace Bromley
	Beartha Bromley
	Bertie McDuffee
	Bessie C Bromley
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee
	Campbell Kathryn Marlow
	Campbell McDuffee
	Caroline Taylor
	Carrie M Chandler
	Carrue Ann Branham
	Catherine Holt
	Catherine Taylor
	Catherine Taylor
	Charla Jean Bromley
	Charlene Grubbs
	Charles Dewey McDuffee
	Charles Holt
	Charles Wilson Bromley
	Chester E Wyatt
	Christine Lamar Bromley
	Christine McDuffee
	Cicero A Bromley
	Cindi Murphy
	Clara Emma Ella Huffstutler
	Clarence Daniel Brakefield
	Claudie R Huffstutler
	Cora Myrill Sanders
	Curtis D Wyatt
	Danny Fred Bromley
	David Daniel Bromley
	Deliah Luzenie (Josie) Huffstutler
	Delilah Skelton
	Dennis Wayne New
	Dolly L Bromley
	Dylan Howell Bromley
	Earnest Huffstutler
	Earnest O B Brakefield
	Edward Bromley
	Edward Calvin McDuffee
	Elias T Bromley
	Eliga L Branham
	Elige Carl Hazelrig
	Elizabeth Pratt
	Elmer Dee Bromley
	Emily Bromley
	Emma Montgomery
	Emory Ambrose Huffstutler
	Ether Slee Branham
	Etta I ?
	Evie Ola Jones
	Frances Conrad Brakefield
	Francis Marion Huffstutler
	Fred McDuffee
	Freeling R Hazelrig
	Freida Carol Wyatt
	Gracie L Huffstutler
	Greenberry Taylor
	Grover Cleveland Bromley
	Grover Cleveland Bromley Jr
	Harvey McKay
	Hattie Bell Robinson
	Henry Huffstutler
	Infant Brakefield
	Infant Brakefield
	Infant McDuffee
	Ira Washington Branham
	Issic C Washington
	James Bromley
	James David McDuffee
	James Elgin Chamblee
	James Taylor
	James Taylor
	James Taylor 2nd
	James Taylor III
	Jane
	Jane Pearson
	Jennifer Ann Bromley
	Jesse H Taylor
	Jesse H Taylor
	Jessie Taylor
	Jimmy Reid
	John A Bromley
	John B Horsley
	John Bromley
	John C L Bromley
	John Pratt Taylor
	John Silburn McDuffee
	John T Horsley
	Jonathan Theopholus Horsley
	Joseph Oliver Branham
	Josephine Taylor
	Joshua Anderson Taylor
	Junior Mae Jones
	Kathy Ann Garner
	Kinley Brooke Marlow
	Kittie Ann Byrd
	Kittie Lula Elizabeth Huffstutler
	Lewis Huffstutler
	Lina Byrd
	Lora Roseanne Huffstutler
	Louisa E Bromley
	Louisa Emaline Horsley
	Louisa Melvina Branham
	Lucinda Bromley
	Ludia Caroline Branham
	Lula Geralding Akers
	Lula Gertude McDuffee
	Mable Bromley
	Madlyn Bromley
	Maebell Irene Reid
	Maggie Johnson
	Mahala Taylor
	Mahala Taylor
	Mandy Mae Hallmark
	Marcy Denise New
	Marie McDuffee
	Martha Annice Taylor
	Martha Bromley
	Martha M F Horsley
	Martha Ratliff
	Martha Taylor
	Martha Thompson
	Mary Agatha Hannah Horsley
	Mary Bromley
	Mary Eliza Bales
	Mary Elizabeth Yarbrough
	Mary Parlee Taylor
	Matha Taylor
	Maudie McDuffee
	Maytle McDuffee
	Mia Rose Marlow
	Micah Bromley
	Minnie Leona Bromley
	Minnie Sargent
	Minnie Savanah Calvert
	Misty Marie New
	Morgan Ashley Marlow
	Myrtle McDuffee
	Nancy Amanda Ratliff
	Nancy Bromley
	Nancy Bromley
	Nancy Byrd
	Nancy Hester Branham
	Nancy Jane Gabriella Horsley
	Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler
	Nora Bell ?
	O C Bain
	Oliver LoRanzie (Ott) Huffstutler
	Ophelia Ann Wyatt
	Palmer David Bromley
	Pamela McCaw Huff
	Paull Andrew Marlow
	Payton R Monroe Branham
	Permelia Augustus Horsley
	Pinkney Abram Taylor
	Pinkney Monroe Bromley
	Polly Taylor
	Polly Taylor
	Rebecca Bromley
	Rebecca Brown
	Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley
	Rheuben Roy Brakefield
	Rhoda Catherine Taylor
	Robert Byrd
	Robert M Bromley
	Robert Russell Horsley
	Rosie Huffstutler
	Ruby Bromley
	Rufus Howard Wyatt
	Samantha Taylor
	Sammie L ?
	Samuel Francis Huffstutler
	Sarah Daugherty
	Sheila Bromley
	Steve Bromley
	Sultana Taylor
	Thomas Bromley
	Thomas Taylor
	Thornberry B Taylor
	Tilford Taylor
	Tommy Clark Bromley
	Tommy Clark Bromley Jr
	Velma Lee Bromley
	Vernell McDuffee
	Victoria Ann Bromley
	Walter Lee Bromley
	Wendy Marie McGehee
	Wesley Taylor McGehee
	William Billy Huffstutler
	William Bromley
	William Byrd
	William Claudy Wyatt
	William Edwin Wyatt
	William Henry Wyatt
	William J Bromley
	William J Horsley
	William Moor Branham
	William Moore Taylor
	William Scott Bromley
	William Stacy McGehee
	William Taylor
	Willis Carnie Huffstutler
	Elias T Bromley
	Robert M Bromley
	Louisa Emaline Horsley
	Grover Cleveland Bromley
	Tilford Taylor
	Rhoda Catherine Taylor
	Nancy Amanda Ratliff
	Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley
	William Billy Huffstutler
	Francis Marion Huffstutler
	Mary Elizabeth Yarbrough
	Nancy Lillie Etta Huffstutler
	Minnie Savanah Calvert
	Reubin Cleveand "Buddy" Bromley
	Danny Fred Bromley
	Tommy Clark Bromley
	Charla Jean Bromley
	Christine Lamar Bromley
	Campbell McDuffee
	James David McDuffee
	Fred McDuffee
	Kittie Ann Byrd
	Jane
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee
	Cora Myrill Sanders
	Bobbie Jean McDuffee
	Danny Fred Bromley
	Tommy Clark Bromley
	Charla Jean Bromley
	Christine Lamar Bromley


